C ARF AN

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63284119
Report Date: July 31, 2025 | 6:29 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

2012 FORD FOCUS TITANIUM

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
TFAHP3N24CL 368507

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 224,093 KM

No Lien Records Found

Glass Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

192 Service Records Found

&
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No U.5. History Found 1 Open Recali Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on infermation (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 31, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has net been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using & CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repert, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

2, Lien Check

‘E £ No lien records found in British Columbia.

L

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If 2 VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on traifers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendars that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for same reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment te a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the vatue of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

f@@g@% Accident/Damage

outlined below.

There are no police reported accidents, estimates, or claims reported on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that are

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT

@ 2023 Feb 13 British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$809.28

Registration

|
|
i
|
i

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairabie, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2013 Aug 20 15,401 KM Service Facility

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada .

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Apr 16 22,326 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
. Blocrries) mpsror. chiecnr
*  Oiland filter changed
«  Tires rotated
2014 Aug 28 26,462 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
2014 Sep 29 27,259 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbiz, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Battery serviced
Gil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
*  Transmission checked
2014 Oct 29 27,694 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada Tire repaired
2015 Aug 24 36,432 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
20155ep 15 36,930 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada +  Tire repaired
v Transmission checked
2016jul 29 MINI Richmond Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada *  Fourtires replaced
Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tire(s) replaced
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 Aug 13 43,499 KM MINI Richmond Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Nov & 49,740 KM Westview Ford Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Calumbia, Canada
2017 Nov 20 68,605 KM Cam Clark Ford - Vancouver Vehicle serviced
North Vancouver, British Columbia, * Four tires balanced
Canada +  Four tires mounted
2017 Nov 30 71,320 KM Family Ford Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2021 Apr 20 134,601 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Gil and filter changed
2022 Mar 19 154,980 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
+  Gifand filter changed
2022 Dec 15 170,959 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

*  Maintenance inspection completad
Antifreezefcoclant checked

*  Fluids checked

+  Qil and filter changed
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2023 Aug 24 187,075 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
»  Fluids checked
+  Oil and fiiter changed
2024 Apr 20 196,762 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada - Fourwheel alignment performed
2024 Sep 20 206,139 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
Air fitter checked
Fiuids checked
Oil and filter changed
2025iul 5 224,093 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compieted
+  Ajrfilter chacked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
<) Open Recalls

4 Z

Recail #: 18532 | FUEL TANK DEFORMATION  Recall Date: 2018 Oct 24

Recall Description

ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE PCM SOFTWARE MAY NOT ADEQUATELY DETECT A STUCK-OPEN CANISTER PURGE VALVE (CPV) WITHIN THE FUEL
VAPOR SYSTEM. IF THE CPV MALFUNCTIONS AND STICKS OPEN, IT CAN LEAD TO EXCESSIVE VACUUM IN THE FUEL VAPOR SYSTEM,
POTENTIALLY DEFCRMING THE PLASTIC FUEL TANK. THIS CAN CAUSE THE FOLLOWING SYMPTOMS: ILLUMINATED MALFUNCTION
INDICATCR LAMP {MIL} WITH CERTAIN DIAGNGCSTIC TROUBLE CODES {DTCS) INACCURATE OR ERRATIC FUEL GAUGE INDICATION
INACCURATE DISTANCE TO EMPTY (DTE} ENGINE STALL AND/OR OTHER DRIVABILITY CONCERNS RELATED TO STUCK OPEN CPV

Remedy

PARTS AND SOFTWARE ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO UPDATE
YOUR VEHICLE § PCM SOFTWARE, CHECK FOR DTCS OR OTHER EVIDENCE OF A LEAKING CPV, AND PERFORM ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIRED
REPAIRS AS REQUIRED, FREE OF CHARGE (PARTS AND LABOR).IF YOU INSTALLED A FCRD PERFORMANCE CALIBRATION ON YCQUR 2013-2018
FOCUS ST, YOU MUST STILL HAVE THIS SAFETY RECALL PERFORMED. YOU MAY CONTACT FORD PERFORMANCE TO OBTAIN AN UPDATED

FORD PERFORMANCE CALIBRATION FOR YOUR VEHICLE AFTER THIS RECALL HAS BEEN COMPLETED.CONTACT THE FORD PERFORMANCE
TECHLINE BY CALLING 800-367-3788 OR ONLINE HTTPS://PERFORMANCEPARTS.FORD.COM/CONTACT-US

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more infarmation, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website. (https://www.ford.ca/support/recails/

:@: Stolen Vehicle Check

£% This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History
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DATE

2012 Aug 4

2012 Nov 8

2012 Nov ¢

2013 Feb 16

2013 Aug 20

2014 Feb 15

;014 ;ﬂ;pr 16
2014 Aug 28
2014 Sep 29
2014 Oct 29

2015 Feb 14

2015 Aug 24
2015 Sep 15

2016 jan 23

2016 jyl 23

4,369 KM

9,289 KM

15,401 KM

22,326 KM

26,462 KM

27,259 KM

27,694 KM

36,432 KM

36,930 KM

45,428 KM

ODOMETER SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

Independent Source
Surrey, British Cotumbia,
Canada

Independent Source
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Vancauver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Yancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Independent Source
Richmond, British Calumbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
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2016 Jul 24

ODOMETER

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

British Coiumbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Briti i
o ftish Columbia, Canada New Owner yeported

2016 Jul 29 MINI Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbig,
Canada

2016 Aug 13 45,499 KM MINI Richmond Service Record Vehicle serviced
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Sep 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Nov 9 48,740 KM Westview Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Oce 14 Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Nov 20 68,605 KM Cam Clark Ford - Vancouver Service Record Vehicie serviced
North Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada

2017 Nov 20 71,320 KM Family Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Apr 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Aug 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Sep 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Oct 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Oct 24 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 18332

2019 Jun 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2020 Mar 30

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2024 Sep 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Apr 20

134,601 KM

Great Canadian Gil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 sep 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2022 Mar 19

154,980 KM

Great Canadian Oit Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Sep 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadiar: Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2022 Dec 15

170,959 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksvitle, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 13

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$809.28

2023 Aug 24

187,075 KM

Great Canadian Cil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Sep 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Apr 20

196,762 KM

Kal Tire - Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 Sep 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Sep 20

206,139 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2025 Jul 5

224,093 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksvitle, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced
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~ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC s a report of tha vehicle's status and the
- vehicles sold by Insurance companles as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, nspected, and relicanseq
- wrecked vehicies that have been decommissloned and can anly be reseld for parts
Tha vehidle status may notrepresent the vehicie accurately for a nyumber of reasens, including a writtzn-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C, vehi
dalmns history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs pald by ICBC andg outstanding damage estl
2ddltion, the estimate informatian may nat necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs,

Consumers are ercouraged to read ICBCs fult staternent of limitations at http/fapps.ic
ICBC recomumends the vehicle be inspectad by a qualified mechanic to obtain a mere col

vehicle's ciaims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is quaiified to be licensed and is used to track:

icle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by Hs owner. The vehicle
rates. It may be incomplete for various reasans, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denjed the ciaim. In
listthe area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary arez of damage.

b:.cDmlrogistra‘linulvchrfi.mlitation.h e,

mplete assessment of the vehicie’s cendition.

CARFAX Canada Low Kifornetras™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada Low KHometres™ badge Is based on the odometer Infermatlon repoited 1 CARFAX Canads. The CARFAX
CARFAX Canada via ndemeter records, less than 18,000 kllometres Pef year from the beginning of September
CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the damage racords and/or aranding infarmation. reparted to CARFAX Canada, The badge is a
the 1ime this reportwas generated, declared stolen.

Canads Low Kilomatres™ badge Is avallabie for vehicles registered in Canad

U that have accumulated, as reported 1o
T the year prior to the vehicle's model year untll the date that this report was generated,

vailable far personal vehicles that have oniy been registered In Canada, and were nat, ar

Tris vehlcie histary report is compiled from muitiple data sources, It s ot always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its souree data providers to obtaln camplete information on any one vehicle. For exampie, there may be other tke, brands,
recall Information, adometer readings or ather Information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its seurce data
providers receive data and nformatton from exrernzl sources befleved 1o be rellable, but no responsibifity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or fes agents for any errors, Inaccuracies ar Gmisslons. The reports are provided
sxpress or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpase regarding this report or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of lts source data providers shall be llabie for any losses, expanses or damages In connectlon with ANy r2part ar any informatlan contalned within a repart,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a repart or any Information. Other Infermartion about the vehicie that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reparted to CARFAX
Canada. Use this repert as one Imparant wol, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car: By obtaining, reviewli:g and/or using this vehicle history FEpOrt, you agree 16 be bound by aff of the

terms and condltions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
hrtps:.'/www.mrfamcalnhnu:-carfaxlprivncy-lagalf:onditmns-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Eﬂmﬁmlﬂ
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